Procurement & Contract Administration Section
28-Mauve Area, G-9/1, Islamabad Tel: 9032727, Fax: 9260419

IpNpeY 'Igllwﬁ‘fs

No. 2(517)/GM(P&CA)/NHA/2023/3 ] ﬁ/é/ May 2023

Managing Director
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA)
Islamabad

Subject: DUALIZATION OF KUCHLAC - ZHOB SECTION OF N-50 PACKAGE
I, IT & III.

ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

Reference: PPRA Rule-35 as Amended vide S.R.O 834(1)2021 vide notification
dated 28t June 2021.
Find enclosed herewith the duly filled and signed financial
Evaluation Report pertaining to the procurement of subject Works in view of the

above referred PPRA Rule for uploading on your websites at earliest, please.

(SAMI-UR-RAHMAN)
General Manager (P&CA)

Encloure: Financial Evaluation Report.

Copy for Information:

- Member (Planning) NHA HQ.

- Director (Tech) to Chairman NHA HQ.

- Director (Works-1V) P&CA, NHA HQ.

- Director (MIS), NHA, HQ.......... To upload the same on NHA website as well
- Office File




FINAL EVALTUATION REPORT UNDER PPRA RULE 35

Foifapey Bifmedry

Il Name of Procuring Agency:
2. Method of Procurement:
3. Title of Procurement:

4 Tender Inquiry No.:

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):
6. Date & Closing Time:
7
8
9

Date & Opening Time:
No of Bids Received:
. Criteria for Evaluation:
10. Details of Bid Evaluation:

National Highway Authority

Single Stage -Two Envelope Procedure

Dualization of Kuchlak — Zhob Section of N-50
(Package-I): Km 0+000 to Km 65+000 (Zhob to Tangi)
2(517-1)

TS424665E

4t September, 2020 till 1130 hours

4t September, 2020 till 1200 hours

Thirteen (13)

Criteria of Bid Evaluation is attached at Annex-I

! Name of Bidder Marks Evaluated Cost | Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/
i Technial Financial (Rs.) Rejection/ Acceptance as per
' | (if applicable) (if applicabe) PPRA Rule 35 of PP Rules,
| ' 2004.
x\/; SMC-ACEll = 7,333,988,755* 1t lowest
M/s SKB-ZCC- | - .
| MASSCON (JV) 7,346,841,180 2nd Jowest
| =
M/s TIEC-N&B i = 7,637,902,135 3r lowest
| (JV)
B
M/s ZKB - 7,680,591,560 4th Jowest
M/s FWO - 7,697,939,998 5thlowest
M/s SMADB- -
Shahrukh-MBC 7,750,000,000 6th Jowest
JV
M/s NLC-Umer - 5
Jan (JV) 7,883,250,863 7th lowest
M/s SPGEC- - N
ZEPL (JV) 7,906,392,881 8thlowest
M/s SAMS JV - 8,390,477,778 9th Jowest
M/s  Magbool- - "
CALSONS JV 1 8,478,021,420 | 10th lowest
- - 7,562,358,563** | Non-Responsive in the light of]
M/s KAC-RMS IB-18.6, IB 26.2 (ii), PPRA
(Jv) Rule-31 and PEC Guidelines —
Appendix-B-Clause-4.
M/s ASM - GTE - - Dis-Qualified, Price Bid not opened
JV |
M / s JHCEC _ - - Dis-Qualified, Price Bid not opened
AMC JV

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s SMC — ACE (JV)

Signature:

*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD)

1. The additional/ supporting information is as under:
* Price bid opened in compliance of GRC decision.

** This was announced/quoted Bid Price.




28 FINAL EVALTUATION REPORT UNDER PPRA RULE 35

- FRifutn
1 Name of Procuring Agency: National Highway Authority
2. Method of Procurement: Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure
3 Title of Procurement: Dualization of Kuchlak — Zhob Section of N-50
(Package-II): Km 65+000 to Km 130+000 (Tangi to Qilla
Saifullah)
4. Tender Inquiry No.: 2(517-2)
5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS424665E
6. Date & Closing Time: 4 September, 2020 till 1130 hours
7. Date & Opening Time: 4™ September, 2020 till 1200 hours
8. No of Bids Received: Thirteen (13)
9. Criteria for Evaluation: Criteria of Bid Evaluation is attached at Annex-I
10.  Details of Bid Evaluation:
Name of Bidder | Marks Evaluated Cost | Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/
"Technial Financial Rs) Rejection/ Acceptance as lper
(if applicable) | (if applicabe PPRA Rule 35 of PP Rules,
2004.
M/ SMC - ACE - ; 7,880,541,385% | 15t lowest
M/s SKB-ZCC- - - ' o
MASSCON (JV) 7,913,502,720 2nd Jowest
M/s FWO- - - 4
Matracon (JV) 7,989,781,238 3rd Jowest
M/s ZKB i B i 8,062,210,879 4th Jowest
M/s SMADB- | - - N
' Shahrukh-MBC JV | 8,252,304,000 Sthlowest
M/s TIEC-N&B | - ] 8,474,325,620 | 6" lowest
(Jv) |
M/s MASH JV |- ) 8,651,977,860 7th lowest
|
i ; [ _ =
| /s NLC-Umeran | 8,729,868,799 |  8thlowest
M/s Magbool- - -
CALSONS JV _ 9,169,888,100 9th Jowest
- - 8,288,524,536** | Non-Responsive in the light of
IB-18.6, IB 26.2 (ii), PPRA
M/s KAC-RMS (JV) Rule-31 and PEC Guidelines —
Appendix-B-Clause-4.
M/s NXCC - NKB - | - - Dis-Qualified, Price Bid not opened
ZEPL JV
M/s Sherjan - - Dis-Qualified, Price Bid not opened
Mosakhail & Sons
M/s NPI- HASAS — - - Dis-Qualified, Price Bid not opened
AM JV

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s SMC — ACE (JV)

11. The additional/ supporting information is as under:
* Price bid opened in compliance of GRC decision.
** This was announced/quoted Bid Price.




FINAL EVALTUATION REPORT UNDER PPRA RULE 35

. ooy ifienArs
1. Name of Procuring Agency: National Highway Authority
2. Method of Procurement: Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure
3. Title of Procurement: Dualization of Kuchlak — Zhob Section of N-50
(Package-I1I): Km 130+000 to Km 180+000 (Qilla Saifullah
to Nasai)
4 Tender Inquiry No.: 2(517-3)
5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS424665E
6. Date & Closing Time: 4t September, 2020 till 1130 hours
7. Date & Opening Time: 4t September, 2020 till 1200 hours
8 No of Bids Received: Thirteen (13)
9. Criteria for Evaluation: Criteria of Bid Evaluation is attached at Annex-I
10.  Details of Bid Evaluation:
' Name of Bidder | Marks Evaluated Cost Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy
Technial Financial (Rs) /Rejection/ Acceptance as per|
| (if applicable) (if applicabe) PPRA Rule 35 of PP Rules;
2004.
| M/s SMC - - 8,055,195,405 * | 1stlowest
| “MdgssgggNZE]% - - 8,000,463,055 2% lowest

rd
Shahrukh-MBC (JV) [(After decision of GRC) 3rd lowest

T
M/s SMADB- l n - 8,375,000,000
M/s JHCEC-ZEPL- | -

h
| NGB V) 8,394,845,248 | 4™ lowest
| g\//)s NLC-Umenjan | - - 8517,013,711|  5"lowest
M/s ACEG- - - "
} Matcacon (V) | 8,547,786,786 6th lowest
| M/s ZKB | - - 8,631,331,210 7t lowest
M/s FWO - . 8,665,821,091 8t lowest
M/s KAC-RMS (JV) - - 9,352,534,026 | 9 lowest
M/s MASH JV - - 9,462,580,840 | 10t lowest

M/s Magbool- | = -

th
Calsons (JV) | 9,767,035,450 11th lJowest

M/s NPI — HASAS - | - C Dis-Qualified, Price Bid not opened
AM JV | |
M/s KNK (Pvt.) Ltd - 3 ‘ Dis-Qualified, Price Bid not opened

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s SMC

11. The additional/ supporting information is as under:
* Price bid opened in compliance of GRC decision.
This is the revised Final Evaluation report. Previous report was published on PPRA/ NHA
web site on 31-12-2020.

Signature:.

*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD) orks, // \




